FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division A Thoubal District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 4(01)2024 TBL-PS U/s 380/34 IPC,

Date & hours of occurrence: In the intervening night of 08/01/2024 & 09/01/2024.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
9/01/2024 at 9:30 am.	At the Outhouse of one Thongam Chaoba Devi (74)yrs W/o. (L) Th. Achou Singh of Khekman Wangmataba Mayai Leikai	9/1/2024	
	About 6 Kms West		

N.B.:-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thongam Doren Meitei, 52yrs S/o. Th. Mukta Singh of Khekman	Unknown person(s)	Theft Punishable	ASI. M. Sangeet Singh Singh will please investigate the case.	
Wangmataba Maayai Leikai, PO/PS- Thoubal, Manipur.				
		U/S		
		380/34 IPC		
OE attached				

OC, Thoubal PS. Date: 9/01/2024.

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thombal, Manipur Signed: (Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh)

Designation: OC, TBL-PS.

Date: 9/01/2024.

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur To

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject : Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to report that in the intervening night of 08/01/2024 & 09/01/2024, one 350 bearing registration No. MN04G-5613 having Chassis Royal Enfield Classic No.ME3J3C5FBP2016470, Engine No. J3A5FBP2040468 and Model-2023 registered in the name of my son namely Thongam Bonikanta Meitei S/o. Th. Doren Meitei of Khekman Wangmataba Mayai Leikai, Thoubal Sub-Division, was stolen away by unknown person(s) which was parked at the Outhouse of one Thongam Chaoba Devi (74)yrs W/o. (L) Th. Achou Singh of Khekman Wangmataba Mayai Leikai under proper locked and could not find out till date inspite of various effort to search. The approximate value of the stolen away vehicle is Rs.2,30,000/- (two lakhs and thirty thousand) only.

It is therefore, requested to kindly help for tracing out the above vehicle and take up necessary legal action against the unknown theft as per provision of law.

Yours faithfully,

This report is broaded as an OF of care FIR No. 04/01)2024 THE RS W/S 380/94 IPC.

Dist-Thoubal, Manipur

Dorren Miti

Thongam Doren Meitei, 52yrs S/o Th. Mukta Singh Khekman Wangmataba Mayai Leikai, PO/PS- Thoubal, Manipur # 9233130721, 6009149403